ORDERING GUIDE

ARUBA 7200 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLERS
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ARUBA 7205 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLER

1. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE 7205 CHASSIS

Part Number
JW735A
JW736A
JW738A
JW737A
JY852A
JW739A
JW740A
JW742A
JW741A

Description

Aruba 7205 (RW) 2-port T0GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7205 (US) 2-port T0GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7205 (IL) 2-port T0GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7205 (JP) 2-port TOGBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7205 (EG) 2x T0GBASE-X SFP+ Controller

Aruba 7205 (RW) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2-port T0GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller
Aruba 7205 (US) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2-port T0GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller
Aruba 7205 (IL) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2-port T0GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller
Aruba 7205 (JP) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2-port TOGBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

2. SELECT AC POWER CORD FOR MAIN POWER SUPPLY FOR AC POWERED UNITS

Part Number

JW113A
JW1T4A
JW115A
JW116A
JW117A
JW118A
JW119A
JW120A
JW121A
JW122A
JW123A
JW124A
JW125A
JW127A
JW128A

Description

PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord

PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord

PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord

PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord

PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord

PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord

PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord

PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
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ARUBA 7210 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLER

1. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE 7210 CHASSIS

Part Number
JW743A
JW744A
JW747A
JW749A
JY853A
JW745A
JW746A
JW748A
JW750A
JW6E45A
JWe47A
JWe48A
JWe46A
REM40A

Description

Aruba 7210 (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7210 (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7210 (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7210 (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7210 (EG) 4x 10GBase-x SFP/SFP+ Controller

Aruba 7210 (RW) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller
Aruba 7210 (US) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller
Aruba 7210 (IL) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller
Aruba 7210 (JP) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller
Aruba 7210DC (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7210DC (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7210DC (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7210DC (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7210 (RU) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 BASE-T or SFP) Gateway

2. SELECT AC POWER CORD FOR MAIN POWER SUPPLY FOR AC POWERED UNITS

Part Number

JW113A
JW1T4A
JW115A
JW116A
JW117A
JW118A
JW119A
JW120A
JW121A
JW122A
JW123A
JW124A
JW125A
JW127A
JW128A

Description

PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord

PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord

PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord

PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord

PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord

PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord

PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord

PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
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3. ADD REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY UNIT (OPTIONAL)

Part Number

JW657A
JW658A

Description
Aruba PSU-350-AC 7200 Series S3500-24T S3500-48T and S3500-24F 350W AC Power Supply
Aruba PSU-350-DC 7200 Series Mobility Controllers 350W DC (-48V DC) Power Supply

Must match chassis type (AC or DC power)

4.SELECT AC POWER CORD FOR REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY FOR AC POWERED UNITS

Part Number
JW113A
JW114A
JW115A
JW116A
JW117A
JW118A
JW119A
JW120A
JW121A
JW122A
JW123A
JW124A
JW125A
JW127A
JW128A

5. SPARES (OPTIONAL)

Part Number
JW107A
JW108A
JW109A
JW110A
JW1T1A
JW112A

Description

PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord

PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord

PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord

PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord

PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord

PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord

PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord

PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord

Description

Aruba SPR-RK-MNT 7200/53500/S1500-24/48/S2500 Spare Front or Mid Mount
Aruba SPR-4RK-MNT 7200 Series/S3500 Spare Four-Post 19" Rack-Mount Kit
Aruba SPR-WL-MNT 7200 Series or S3500 Wall Mount Kit

Aruba PSU-PWBLNK 7200 Series and S3500 Power Supply Spare Faceplate Blank
Aruba HW-7200-FT 7200 Series Fan Tray

Aruba SPR-ESBLNK 7200 Series Expansion Slot Blank Panel

Q
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ARUBA 7220 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLER

1. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE 7220 CHASSIS

Part Number
JW751A
JW752A
JW755A
JW757A
JW753A
JW754A
JW756A
JW758A
JWE49A
JW6E50A
JWE51A
JWE52A

Description

Aruba 7220 (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7220 (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7220 (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7220 (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7220 (RW) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller
Aruba 7220 (US) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller
Aruba 7220 (IL) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller
Aruba 7220 (JP) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller
Aruba 7220DC (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7220DC (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7220DC (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7220DC (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr

2. SELECT AC POWER CORD FOR MAIN POWER SUPPLY FOR AC POWERED UNITS

Part Number
JW113A
JW114A
JW115A
JW116A
JW117A
JW118A
JW119A
JW120A
JW121A
JW122A
JW123A
JW124A
JW125A
JW127A
JW128A

Description

PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord

PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord

PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord

PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord

PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord

PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord

PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord

PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
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3. ADD REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY UNIT (OPTIONAL)

Part Number

JW657A
JW658A

Description
Aruba PSU-350-AC 7200 Series S3500-24T S3500-48T and S3500-24F 350W AC Power Supply
Aruba PSU-350-DC 7200 Series Mobility Controllers 350W DC (-48V DC) Power Supply

Must match chassis type (AC or DC power)

4.SELECT AC POWER CORD FOR REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY FOR AC POWERED UNITS

Part Number
JW113A
JW114A
JW115A
JW116A
JW117A
JW118A
JW119A
JW120A
JW121A
JW122A
JW123A
JW124A
JW125A
JW127A
JW128A

5. SPARES (OPTIONAL)

Part Number
JW107A
JW108A
JW109A
JW110A
JW1T1A
JW112A

Description

PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord

PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord

PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord

PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord

PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord

PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord

PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord

PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord

Description

Aruba SPR-RK-MNT 7200/53500/S1500-24/48/S2500 Spare Front or Mid Mount
Aruba SPR-4RK-MNT 7200 Series/S3500 Spare Four-Post 19" Rack-Mount Kit
Aruba SPR-WL-MNT 7200 Series or S3500 Wall Mount Kit

Aruba PSU-PWBLNK 7200 Series and S3500 Power Supply Spare Faceplate Blank
Aruba HW-7200-FT 7200 Series Fan Tray

Aruba SPR-ESBLNK 7200 Series Expansion Slot Blank Panel

Q
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ARUBA 7240 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLER

1. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE 7240 CHASSIS

Part Number
JW783A
JW784A
JW786A
JW785A
JY854A
JW829A
JW830A
JW831A
JW832A
JW6E74A
JWE75A
JWe77A
JWeE76A
R8W28A

Description

Aruba 7240XM (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7240XM (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7240XM (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7240XM (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller

Aruba 7240XM (EG) 4x 10GBase-x SFP/SFP+ Controller

Aruba 7240XM (RW) FIPS/TAA 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Cntrir
Aruba 7240XM (US) FIPS/TAA 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Cntrlr
Aruba 7240XM (JP) FIPS/TAA 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Cntrlr
Aruba 7240XM (IL) FIPS/TAA 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Cntrlr
Aruba 7240XMDC (RW) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7240XMDC (US) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7240XMDC (IL) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7240XMDC (JP) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr Cntrlr
Aruba 7240XMDC (EG) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X /SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr Cntrlr

2. ADD REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY UNIT (OPTIONAL)

Part Number

JW657A
JW658A

Description
Aruba PSU-350-AC 7200 Series S3500-24T S3500-48T and S3500-24F 350W AC Power Supply
Aruba PSU-350-DC 7200 Series Mobility Controllers 350W DC (-48V DC) Power Supply
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3. SELECT AC POWER CORD FOR MAIN POWER SUPPLY FOR AC POWERED UNITS

Part Number
JW113A
JW114A
JW115A
JW116A
JW117A
JW118A
JW119A
JW120A
JW121A
JW122A
JW123A
JW124A
JW125A
JW127A
JW128A

4. SPARES (OPTIONAL)

Part Number

JW107A
JW108A
JW109A
JW110A
JW1T1A
JW112A

Description

PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord

PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord

PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord

PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord

PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord

PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord

PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord

PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord

Description

Aruba SPR-RK-MNT 7200/5S3500/51500-24/48/S2500 Spare Front or Mid Mount
Aruba SPR-4RK-MNT 7200 Series/S3500 Spare Four-Post 19" Rack-Mount Kit
Aruba SPR-WL-MNT 7200 Series or S3500 Wall Mount Kit

Aruba PSU-PWBLNK 7200 Series and S3500 Power Supply Spare Faceplate Blank
Aruba HW-7200-FT 7200 Series Fan Tray

Aruba SPR-ESBLNK 7200 Series Expansion Slot Blank Panel

Q
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ARUBA 7280 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLER

1. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE 7280 CHASSIS

Part Number

JX910A
JX911A
X912A
X913A
X914A
JX915A
X916A
X917A
1Z077A
1Z078A

Description

Aruba 7280 (US) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7280 (RW) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7280 (JP) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7280 (IL) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7280 (US) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8xT0GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller
Aruba 7280 (RW) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller
Aruba 7280 (JP) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller
Aruba 7280 (IL) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller
Aruba 7280 (EG) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

Aruba 7280 (EG) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller

2. ADD REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY UNIT (OPTIONAL)

Part Number

1Z012A

Description

PSU-550-AC 550W AC Power Supply

3. SELECT AC POWER CORD FOR REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY FOR AC POWERED UNITS

Part Number
JW113A
JW114A
JW115A
JW116A
JW117A
JW118A
JW119A
JW120A
JW121A
JW122A
JW123A
JW124A
JW125A
JW127A
JW128A

Description

PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord

PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord

PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord

PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord

PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord

PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord

PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord

PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord

PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord

Q
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4. SPARES (OPTIONAL)

Part Number Description
JWO83A Aruba SPR-WL2-MNT S2500 Wall/Rack Mnt
JZO13A Aruba HW-7280-FT 7280 Series Fan Tray

MOBILITY CONTROLLER DEPLOYMENT

The Aruba 7200 Series can be deployed using Aruba Mobility Controller software licenses in a campus or branch access layer
deployment. In this mode, the controllers cannot be simultaneously used for SD-WAN. In Mobility Controller mode, the 7200
Series can also participate in Aruba’s Dynamic Segmentation framework, with, at minimum, an access point (AP) license and a
Policy Enforcement Firewall (PEF) license for each Aruba access point and switch in the network.

For more information on Mobility Controller licenses, visit: ArubaOS Data Sheet

SD-WAN DEPLOYMENT

Refer to the SD-WAN use cases guide for more information on how the 7200 Series can be used. Each 7200 Series requires an
Aruba Central software subscription license to enable SD-WAN software features and the use of cloud-based management.
The SD-WAN license also enables the use of the entire bandwidth capacity stated in the data sheet for each gateway.

- In high availability deployments, each primary and backup appliances need to have a separate subscription license applied.

Each SD-WAN subscription includes software support and TAC/phone support. For SD-WAN hardware replacement support,
order hardware-only support SKUs through your Aruba value-added reseller (VAR).

For more information on SD-WAN and SD-WAN licensing, visit:
SD-WAN Data Sheet

SD-WAN Ordering Guide


https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/ds/DS_ArubaOS.pdf
https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/ds/DS_SD-WAN.pdf
https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/og/OG_SD-WAN.pdf

ARUBA 7200 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLER TRANSCEIVER SUPPORT

Part Number
JWOS7A
JWO88A
JWOS9A
JW149A
JW150A
J4859D
14858D
14860D
18177D
JWO092A
JWO91A
JWO90A
JW100A
JW101A
JW102A
JW103A
JW104A
JW147A
JW148A
19150D
J9151E
19152D
J9153D
19281D
19283D
19285D
JH231A
JH232A
JH233A
JH234A
JH235A
JH236A
JHE78A
JH700A

X: Supported transceiver

Description

Aruba T000BASE-LX LC Connector SFP XCVR
Aruba TOO0BASE-SX LC Connector SFP XCVR
Aruba TO00BASE-T RJ45 Connector SFP XCVR
SFP-EX TO00BASE-EX LC SFP XCVR

SFP-ZX 1000BASE-ZX LC SFP XCVR

Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF Transceiver
Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver
Aruba 1G SFP LC LH 70km SMF Transceiver
Aruba 1G SFP RJ-45 T 100m Cat5e Transceiver
Aruba T0GBASE-LR LC Connector SFP+ XCVR
Aruba TOGBASE-SR LC Connector SFP+ XCVR
Aruba T0GBASE-LRM LC Connector SFP+ XCVR
SFP+ Direct Attach 0.5M Cable

SFP+ Direct Attach 1M Cable

SFP+ Direct Attach 3M Cable

SFP+ Direct Attach 5M Cable

SFP+ Direct Attach 7M Cable

SFP-10GE-ER 10G LC Cnctr SFP+ XCVR
SFP-10GE-ZR 10G LC Cnctr SFP+ XCVR

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LRM 220m OM2 MMF Transceiver
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC ER 40km SMF Transceiver
Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m DAC Cable

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m DAC Cable

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 7m DAC Cable

HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 Transceiver
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SM Transceiver
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO eSR4 300M XCVR
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 1m DAC Cable
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 3m DAC Cable
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 5m DAC Cable
HPE X140 40G QSFP+ LC BiDi 150m MM C-TRX
HPE X240 QSFP+ 4x10G SFP+DAC Reman C-Cbl

"Default minimum ArubaOS software version is 6.5.3.0 and 8.1.0.0
“Minimum ArubaOS software version is 6.5.4.7 and 8.4.0.0
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Part Number
JG329A
JG331A
JH231A
JH232A
JH233A
JH234A
JH235A
JH236A
JL308A

X: Supported transceiver

ORDERING GUIDE
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Description 7205 7210 7220 7240XM 7280
HPE X240 QSFP+ 4x10G SFP+ Tm DAC Cable X!
HPE X240 QSFP+ 4x10G SFP+ 5m DAC Cable X!
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 Transceiver X!
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SM Transceiver X!
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO eSR4 300M XCVR X!
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 1m DAC Cable X!
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 3m DAC Cable X!
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 5m DAC Cable X!
Aruba 40G QSFP+ LC BiDi 150m MMF XCVR X!

"Default minimum ArubaOS software version is 6.5.3.0 and 8.1.0.0
2Minimum ArubaOS software version is 6.5.4.7 and 8.4.0.0
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